## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0661519 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 6/2/2023 2:59:13 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2023

**ARP** 

Company: SCOTT COUNTY AMATEUR RADIO EMERGENCY SERVICE INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0661519
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 4/5/2007 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/2/2023 2:56:10 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

Principal Office 2200 CINCINNATI PIKE GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Registered Agent Name/Address

MICHAEL HENNIGAN 2200 CINCINNATI PIKE GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

## **Current Officers**

President DON DZIUBAKOWSKI 207 VICTORIA WAY GEORGETOWN, KY 40324
Treasurer GENE MURPHY 997 LOCUST FORK STAMPING GROUND
Vice President MICHAEL HENNIGAN 209 GEMINI TRL GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

**Directors** 

DirectorGENE MURPHY997 LOCUST FORK STAMPING GROUNDDirectorMICHAEL HENNIGAN209 GEMINI TRLGEORGETOWN, KY 40324DirectorDON DZIUBAKOWSKI207 VICTORIA WAY GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

**Signatures** 

Signature Michael Hennigan

**Title** Director